

Dipartimento di Filosofia e Beni Culturali Università Ca' Foscari Venezia Malcanton Marcorà – Dorsoduro 3484/D, 30123 Venezia P.IVA 00816350276 - CF 80007720271 www.unive.it/dip.fbc

CA' FOSCARI UNIVERSITY OF VENICE DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY AND CULTURAL HERITAGE

The director of the Department of Philosophy and Cultural Heritage

WITH REGARDS TO the call for applicants for awarding no. 1 Research Fellowship, duration 12

months, title "Nuclear markers as global signals of the Anthropocene", within the project SPIN 2022 "Nuclear Winter: Biosphere Modeling and International Governance" CUP H75F22000030001, tutor Dr. Giulia Rispoli, call Ref. Rep. no. 407/2024 prot. no. 0069323 of the 08/03/2024 published

on the 08/03/2024 on the University website: link.

WITH REGARDS TO clause no. 6 of the above mentioned call for applicants;

WITH REGARDS TO the Regolamento per il conferimento degli Assegni di Ricerca [Research

Fellowship Regulation]

WITH REGARDS TO the minutes of proceedings of the Selection Committee of the 8th of April

2024 and of the 9th of April 2024

Hereby decides:

The under mentioned applicants are summoned for interview on April 17th, 2024 at 1 p.m.(Italian time) via Zoom, differently from what has been previously indicated in the postponement decree (at 12:30 via Google Meet), at the following link:

https://unive.zoom.us/j/86889341994?pwd=MVA3anB0SWRWVTU3SzNoRjBBemEvUT09

admitted candidates:

Surname	Name	Date of birth	Points	Admission to the interview (min. 42 points)
R.	L.	28/06/1967	30	Not admitted
R.	A.	12/01/1991	45	Admitted

The Committee finds that the candidate D. L. A., born on 10/05/1994 does not possess the title required for the admission "PhD in History or Philosophy or Cultural Studies or Political Sciences or International Relations, or related disciplines", therefore is excluded from the selection (Art. 2 of the call for applicants).

Signed

THE DIRECTOR

of the Department of Philosophy and Cultural Heritage
Prof. Giovanni Maria Fara

Visto R.P.A.

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER of the Department of Philosophy and Cultural Heritage Atty. Esterita Vanin